Access Information
AlO01-19

CRN Network — Access Pricing

JOHN
HOLLAND

Country Regional Network

The following access pricing schedule will apply on the Country Regional Network from Monday 15t July 2019.

Access Charges

Line Section Commodity Flagfall - $/km
All CRN Lines Passenger $1.70
Non Grain General Freight $0.52
Grain Line General Freight NIL
Non Grain Grain $0.52
Grain Line Grain NIL
All CRN Lines Mineral NIL
All CRN Lines Coal NIL
Cancellation Fees
Line Section Commodity Flagfall - $/km
e G gtrae::gral Freight o2
Grain Line greé:ligral Freight $258 Flat Fee
All CRN Lines Coal $258 Flat Fee
Mineral

The CRN Grain network is comprised of the following lines:
e Camurra West toWeemelah

e Narrabri Junction to Walgett

e  Burren Junction to Merrywinebone
e Dubbo to Coonamble

e Nevertire to Warren

e Bogan Gate North to Tottenham

e Temorato Lake Cargelligo

e Ungarie to Naradhan

e Griffith to Hillston

e The Rock to Boree Creek.

Usage - $/’000 GTK
$3.00
$2.48
$5.61
$2.48
$5.61
$5.58

Various

Usage - $/’000 GTK
Nil
Nil

Nil

If you require any further information regarding this, or other access queries, please contact Beth Jarrett on

(02) 4028 9461 or at beth.jarrett@jhg.com.au
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