Access Information

AI01-19



CRN Network – Access Pricing

The following access pricing schedule will apply on the Country Regional Network from Monday 1st July 2019.

Access Charges

Line Section	Commodity	Flagfall - \$/km	Usage - \$/'000 GTK
All CRN Lines	Passenger	\$1.70	\$3.00
Non Grain	General Freight	\$0.52	\$2.48
Grain Line	General Freight	NIL	\$5.61
Non Grain	Grain	\$0.52	\$2.48
Grain Line	Grain	NIL	\$5.61
All CRN Lines	Mineral	NIL	\$5.58
All CRN Lines	Coal	NIL	Various

Cancellation Fees

Line Section	Commodity	Flagfall - \$/km	Usage - \$/'000 GTK
Non Grain	Grain General Freight	\$0.52	Nil
Grain Line	Grain General Freight	\$258 Flat Fee	Nil
All CRN Lines	Coal Mineral	\$258 Flat Fee	Nil

The CRN Grain network is comprised of the following lines:

- Camurra West to Weemelah
- Narrabri Junction to Walgett
- Burren Junction to Merrywinebone
- Dubbo to Coonamble
- Nevertire to Warren
- Bogan Gate North to Tottenham
- Temora to Lake Cargelligo
- Ungarie to Naradhan
- Griffith to Hillston
- The Rock to Boree Creek.

If you require any further information regarding this, or other access queries, please contact Beth Jarrett on (02) 4028 9461 or at beth.jarrett@jhg.com.au